## The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

Invoice	
42219	
10/28/2022	
1545	
KC Council	
11/30/2022	
	42219 10/28/2022 1545 KC Council

Print

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
261604	10/21/2022	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Ordinance 2022-0397 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a notice o	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 7.38 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 420.82
261605	10/28/2022	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Ordinance 2022-0397 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a notice o	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 7.38 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 420.82

OK TO PAY \$841.64	Summary	
APRIL 12, 2023	Total Net Amount	\$ 841.64
amf	Taxes	\$ 0.00
	Total Amount	\$ 841.64
	Prepaid	\$ 0.00
	Amount Due	\$ 841.64

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
42219	1545	KC Council			\$ 841.64
	Remi	ttance Address		te any changes to your	
		Ditti	g information:		
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805			78		
	Tel: (	206) 464-3200			

## The Seattle Times

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

10/21/2022, 10/28/2022

tanh Bhi Agent

Dal Day Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me on	10/20/2022	
Dennie Callon	K Debbie Collantes	

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

Publication Cost:\$Order No:4Customer No:1PO #:

\$841.64 42219 1545

DEBBIE COLLANTES Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 197558 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2026

## METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Ordinance 2022-0397

Proposed Ordinance 2022-0397 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a notice of intention has been filed with the King County Council relating to the removal of approximately 12 acres of land from the city of Issaquah's sewer service area and annexation into the Sammamish Plateau water and sewer district, known as the NE 1st & Juniper Annexation, for the purpose of sewer service. A public hearing before the Metropolitan King County Council will be held at the King County Council will be held at the King County Council will be accepted. Information on The public hearing and how to submit public testi-mony can be found at this website: https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/co mmittees/full\_council.aspx.

mmittees/full\_council.aspx. A description of the proposed area to be withdrawn is as follows: THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 27, ALSO BEING THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF NE LOCUST ST (JORDAN AVE) WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF 3RD AVE NE (ALDER ST) AS SHOWN ON HERBERT S. UPPER'S FIRST ADDITION TO ISSAQUAH ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 12 OF PLATS, PAGE 13; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID EAST LINE WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SAID EAST LINE WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF NE JUNIPER STREET (MELROSE AVE); THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID EAST LINE WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF NE JUNIPER STREET (MELROSE AVE); THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN TO THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF SR 90; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST EXCLOSING THE WEST LINE OF PARCEL C OF IS LLA 16-0005 RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NUMBER 20160726900008 TO THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHWEST EXTENSION OF THE NORTHERY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF NEL COUST ST; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID EXTENSION TO THE NORTHERSECTION OF THE NORTHERY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF NEL COUST ST; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID EXTENSION TO THE NORTHERY ADANG TO THE NORTHERY ADANG TO THE NORTHERY ADANG TO THE NORTHERY RIGHT OF WAY MARGIN OF NEL COUST ST; THENCE EASTERLY A description of the proposed area to be

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2022-0397 will be mailed upon request of the Clerk of the Council, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington, 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. This legislation is also available on the Internet at: on the internet at: https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/ LegislationDetail.aspx?iD=5858804&G UID=922C850E-175B-4C4A-89C0-BCD3 9E21BF3E&Option3=IDIText1&Search= 2022-0397 or http://www.kingcounty.gov/ council/clerk/ordinances\_advertised.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 21st day of October, 2022.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

Publication Cost:	\$841.64
Order No:	42219
Customer No:	1545
PO #:	